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Procurement Plan 

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE 
OF JOSE IBIET ATORREMENDIA AND GREGORY K. LAWRENCE 

AS ATTORNEYS FOR APX, INC. 

Comes now Jose Ibietatorremendia ("Mr. Ibietatorremendia") and Gregory K. Lawrence 

("Mr. Lawrence") and pursuant to 83 Ill. Admin. Code 200.90(a) hereby move the Illinois 

Commerce Commission (the "Commission") to permit Mr. Lawrence and Mr. Ibietatorremendia 

to appear and participate as counsel for APX, Inc. ("APX") in the above-captioned Cause. In 

support of this Motion, the following is submitted. 

1. Mr. Ibietatorremendia is an attorney, in good standing, with APX, Inc., located in 

Hoboken, New Jersey and represents APX. 

2. Mr. Ibietatorremendia is not licensed to practice in Illinois, but is licensed in the 

State of New York and the State of New Jersey, Bar No. 0468911993. Mr. Ibietatorremendia has 

participated in proceedings addressing energy and utilities in before federal and state regulatory 

bodies. He is familiar with the issues involved in this application. 

3. Mr. Ibietatorremendia is a member in good standing in all jurisdictions listed 

above. He has never been suspended, disbarred or resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, 

investigation, or proceeding from the practice oflaw in any jurisdiction, nor are any such 

disciplinary proceedings pending. 



4. Mr. Ibietatorremendia shall conform to the standards of conduct of attorneys 

before the courts of Illinois as set forth in the Illinois Rules of Professional Conduct. 

5. Mr. Lawrence is an attorney, in good standing, with the law firm of McDermott 

Will & Emery LLP, located in multiple cities including Boston, Massachusetts and Chicago, 

Illinois, which represents APX. 

6. Mr. Lawrence is not licensed to practice in Illinois, but is licensed in the District 

of Columbia bar, Bar No. 439899 and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Bar No. 559382. 

Mr. Lawrence has participated in proceedings addressing energy and utilities in various states 

and before regulatory bodies. He is familiar with the issues involved in this application .. 

7. Mr. Lawrence is a member in good standing in all jurisdictions listed above. He 

has never been suspended, disbarred or resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, 

investigation, or proceeding from the practice of law in any jurisdiction, nor are any such 

disciplinary proceedings pending. 

8. Mr. Lawrence shall conform to the standards of conduct of attorneys before the 

courts of Illinois as set forth in the Illinois Rules of Professional Conduct. 



WHEREFORE, the undersigned move for the admission Pro Hac Vice of Jose 

Ibietatorremendia and Gregory K. Lawrence as attorneys for APX in the above-captioned 

proceeding and for all other relief proper in the premises. 

Dated: October 27, 2009 Respectfully submitted, 

--t1tQ~ ~Qw~/S/ 
Gregory K. awrence 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
28 State Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1775 
Tel: 617.535.0430 
Fax: 617.535.3800 

Jose Ibietatorremendia 
APX, Inc. 
111 River Street, Suite 1204 
Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 
Tel: 201.748.7917 
Fax: 201.748.7901 
E-mail: iibieta@apx.com 

Attorneys for APX, Inc. 



VERIFICATION 

I, Jonathan C. Huckabay, an attorney for APX, Inc., being sworn on oath, hereby state 

that the facts stated in the foregoing Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of Jose 

Ibietatorremendia and Gregory K. Lawrence as Attorneys for APX, Inc., are true and accurate to 

the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. 

SU~SJ;RIBED AND SWORN to before me 
th6(.7l:!ay of October, 2009. 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
CITLALLIN BOIX RAMOS 
Notary Public, State of IllinoIs 

My Commission Expires July 12, 2010 
-.o~f;-~P~~fl>'i;?:, .--._c/ 
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NOTICE OF FILING 

To: Elizabeth Rolando, Chief Director 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 27th day of October, 2009, APX, Inc. filed with 

the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol A venue, Springfield, 

Illinois, a Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of Jose Ibietatorremendia and Gregory K. 

Lawrence as Attorneys for APX, Inc. in the above-captioned docket, a copy of which is hereby 

served upon you. 

Gregory K. Lawrence 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
28 State Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1775 
Tel: 617.535.4030 
Fax: 617.535.3800 
E-mail: glawrence@mwe.com 

Respectfully Submitted, 

APX,INC. 

By ~~/ 
OOfiAtt~O 



Jonathan C. Huckabay (ARDC # 6293042) 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Tel: 312.984.5804 
Fax: 312.984.7700 
E-mail: jhuckabay@mwe.com 

Jose Ibietatorremendia 
APX, Inc. 
III River Street, Suite 1204 
Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 
Tel: 201.748.7917 
Fax: 201.748.7901 
E-mail: iibieta@apx.com 

Attorneys for APX, Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that true and correct copies of the 

foregoing documents were served this 27th day of October 2009, by electronic mail or via U.S. 

mail upon the persons on the attached service list. 



Kavitar Athanikar 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Service List 
Case No. 09-0373 

E-mail: kchopra@citizensutiIityboard.org 

Stephen Bennett 
Retail Policy Manager EastlMidwest 
Exelon Energy Company 
300 Exelon Way 
Kenneth Square, P A 19348 
E-mail: stephen.bennett@exeloncom.com 

Kevin Borgia, Executive Director 
The Illinois Wind Energy Association 
4745 N. Artesian Ave., Garden Ste. 
Chicago, IL 60625-2901 
E-mail: kborgia@windforillinois.org 

Darryl Bradford 
Senior Vice President & General Counsel 
For Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle, 33rd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60605 
E-mail: darryl.bradford@comed.com 

Jessica L. Cardoni 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-mail: jcardoni@icc.ilIinois.gov 

Kyle C. Barry 
Illinois Wind Energy Association 
McGuire Woods, LLP 
One Old State Capitol Plaza 
Suite 410 
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-mail: kbarrv@mwcllc.com 

James Blessing, Manager 
Power Supply Acquisition 
1901 Chouteau Ave, MC 1450 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
E-mail: jblessing@ameren.com 

Michael R. Borovik 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Board 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-mail: mborovik@atg.state.il.us 

Sean R. Brady 
Wind on the Wires 
858 W. Armitage Ave., Suite 239 
Chicago, IL 60614-4329 
E-mail: sbrady@windonthewires.org 

Ron Cerniglia 
Director - National Advocacy 
Governmental & Regulatory Affairs 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
40 Columbine Drive 
Glenmont, NY 12077-2966 
E-mail: 
roncerniglia@directenergy.com 



Joseph Condo, General Counsel 
Invenergy Wind North America LLC 
One S. Wacker Drive, Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-mail: jcondo@invenergyllc.com 

Joseph Dominguez 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
10 S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
E-mail: josephdominguez@exeloncom.com 

Carl Edman 
Attorney for Exelon Generation Co., LLC 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom, LLP 
1440 New York Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

David I Fein, Vice President 
Energy Policy - MidwestIMlSO 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
E-mail: david.fein&constellation.com 

Cynthia A. Fonner, Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC 
550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
E-mail: cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

John Gomoll 
clo Direct Energy Services, LLC 
IIII W. 22nd St., 8th Floor 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
E-mail: johngomoll@yahoo.com 

Elizabeth Davies, Paralegal 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-mail: 
edavies@citizensutilityboard.org 

Erika Dominick, Paralegal 
Legal Dept. 
American Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
P.O. Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
E-mail: edominick@ameren.com 

John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-mail: jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Ameren Services Company 
P.O. Box 66149 (MiC 1310) 
190 I Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
E-mail: efitzhenry@ameren.com 

Carmen Fosco 
Office ofthe General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
E-mail: cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 

Craig Gordon, Sales Executive 
Ameren Energy Marketing Company 
P.O. Box 66149 
1710 Gratiot St. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
E-mail: cgordon@arneren.com 



Susan J. Hedman, Environmental Counsel 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-mail: shedman@atg.state.il.us 

Sharon M. Hillman 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC 
10 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-mail: sharon.hillman@gmail.com 

Henry T. Kelly 
Attorney for the Illinois Power Agency 
Kelly Drye & Warren LLP 
333 W. Wacker Drive, Ste. 2600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-mail: hkelly@kellydrye.com 

Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Managing Director - Regulatory Affairs 
Regulatory & Legal Affairs 
Dynegy 
113 S. Fourth St., Ste. 306 
Springfield, IL 62701-1232 
E-mail: joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 

Barry Matchett 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wackier Dr., Ste. 1300 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
E-mail: bmatchett@elpc.org 

Kristin Munsch 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-mail: kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 

David Hennen 
Ameren Energy Marketing 
P.O. Box 66149 
1710 Gratiot St. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
E-mail: dhennen@ameren.com 

Larry Jones 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-mail: ljones@icc.illinois.gov 

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wackier Dr., Ste. 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-mail: rkelter@elpc.org 

Tom Leigh 
Ameren Energy Marketing 
400 S. Fourth St. 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
E-mail: tleigh@amerenenergy.com 

Mark J. McGuire 
lOS. Riverside Plz., Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-mail: mj53hcky@yahoo.com 

Anastasia M. O'Brien 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn St., 35th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
E-mail: 
anastasia.obrien@exeloncom.com 



Teresa L. Ringenbach 
Regulatory Analyst 
Midwest 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 
300 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., Ste. 350 
Worthington, OH 43085 
E-mail: tlringenbach@integrysenergy.com 

Thomas J. Russell 
Exelon Business Services 
lOS. Dearborn St., 35th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
E-mail: thomas.russell@exeloncom.com 

William Scherman 
Attorney for Exelon Generation Co., LLC 
1440 New York Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
E-mail: William.schermann@skadden.com 

Christopher C. Thomas 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-mail: 
cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

Noel H. Trask 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
10 S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
E-mail: noe1.trask@exeloncom.com 

Julia York 
Attorney for Exelon Generation Co., LLC 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom, LLC 
1440 New York Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

WDC99 1785275-1.083784.0011 

E. Glenn Rippie 
Attorney for Commonwealth 
Edison Co. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800 
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-mail: grippie@foley.com 

Carla Scarsella 
Attorney for Commonwealth 
Edison Co. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800 
E-mail: cscarsella@foley.com 

Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-mail: 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

Matthew R. Tome 
Ameren Services Company 
P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
E-mail: mtomc@ameren.com 

Kevin Wright, President 
Illinois Competitive Energy 
Association 
1601 Clearview Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62704 
E-mail: wright2192@sbcglobal.net 


